SB0388/593429/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 388

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "mammal" insert "during a certain time period"; and in the same line, strike "a Sunday" and substitute "certain Sundays".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, after "(1)" insert "(I)"; in lines 18, 19, and 21, strike "(i)", "(ii)", and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", and "4.", respectively; and strike line 20 in its entirety and substitute:

"3. Subject to subparagraph (II) of this paragraph, Charles County, from 30 minutes before sunrise until 10:30 a.m.;".

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, strike "(V)" and "(VI)", respectively, and substitute "5." and "6.", respectively; and after line 2, insert:

"(II) THE TIME RESTRICTIONS UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I)3
OF THIS PARAGRAPH DO NOT APPLY:

1. ON EACH SUNDAY DURING THE DEER FIREARMS SEASON;

2. On the last three Sundays in October and the first two Sundays in November during the deer bow hunting season; and

SB0388/593429/01 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 388 Page 2 of 2

3. On Each Sunday of the spring turkey hunting season."